

Holy Family Catholic Academy 2022-2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Program/Grade Level	Yearly Base Tuition*
Preschool – School Day	\$9,650
Preschool – Full Day	\$10,400
Grades K- 4	\$8,850
Grades 5 - 8	\$9,300
After School Care	\$1,500

FACTS Tuition Management (https://online.factsmgt.com/Signin/4BQLB)

Families are <u>required</u> to establish a FACTS agreement regardless of payment plan selected. FACTS will assess a nominal one-time enrollment fee based on the payment plan that is selected. FACTS will collect all tuition <u>and</u> incidental charges.

Payment Plans & Terms: Annual or Monthly. Tuition payments start in July 2022 and end in May 2023. There is a (one time) \$200 tuition surcharge for installment payments plans (monthly or bi-monthly). Tuition Surcharge is assessed to each child and will be added to the base tuition listed above.

Enrollment Fees: Comprehensive Fee - \$350.00 (required) & ASC Supply Fee - \$25.00 (if applicable). These fees will be paid on TADS during the online enrollment process. Enrollment fees are in addition to the base tuition listed above. These fees secure the student's spot on the roster and are non-refundable.

Discounts:

• Sibling Discount: Eldest child is assessed full tuition, 10% off base tuition for each subsequent child thereafter. No sibling discount for Before or After School Care or Tuition Surcharge

Financial Aid – available through the following organizations. Check websites for due dates & additional information. If your child is receiving from a source not listed please contact the Business Office.

- Holy Family Scholarship (https://online.factsmgt.com/Signin/4BQLB) incoming Preschool thru 8th grade.
- Augustine Education Foundation (www.augustineeducation.org) incoming Kindergarten thru 8th grade
- Kamehameha Schools Kipona & Pauahi Keiki Program (<u>www.ksbe.edu/finaid</u>)

Specific for Preschool only:

- Child Care Connection Hawaii (https://humanservices.hawaii.gov/bessd/ccch-subsidies/)
- Preschool Open Doors (http://patchhawaii.org/programs/preschool-open-doors)
- Child Care Aware of America (http://childcareaware.org/) Military & DoD families
- USDA Child Care Subsidy (https://nfc.usda.gov/FSS/ClientServices/Child Care Subsidy/index.php) –Federal Employees

Please read the Enrollment Contract "Terms & Agreement" carefully for additional information

OTHER FEES THAT MAY APPLY

- **Before School Care (BSC)** \$35.00/month. Before School Care is available from 6:00am 7:00am. BSC is a "drop in" service and the monthly charge is based on usage.
- After School Care (ASC) \$1500/year. Payments collected in full or monthly, August May (\$150/mo). Available until 5:30pm. Pre-registration is required.
- Fundraiser Fee \$300 per family. The Academy has a mandatory fundraiser fee for the year.
- *8th grade only costs for class shirt, activities & graduation expenses will be assessed as they occur.